| As Dii P.0 | fail Stop: ssignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 lexandria, VA 22313-1450 | RECORDATION FOR PATENTS | SONLY | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 142684 | | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| Ple | ease record the attached document. | | | | ··· | | |
| Tot | otal number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and docur | ment: 2 | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying party(ies Yonosuke AOKI |): | | address of receiving | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of convey | ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | 3-11-8 \$ | 'A CORPORATIO SUMIYOSHI-CH KEN 446-8502 | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additional | I name(s) & address | (es) attached? s ⊠ No | | |
| | ☐ Assignment [| Merger | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | • | | |
| | B. Execution Date: September | r 10, 2009 | | | | | |
| 4. | A. Patent Application No.(s) 12 | /461,81 <u>5</u> | B. Patent No. | (s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: <u>IMPACT TOOL</u> | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma | | 6. Total number of | applications and pa | tents involved: 1 | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | _ | | | amount of \$40.00. | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8, Fax Number: 703-83 | 0 2320-4850 36-6400 | | payment or charge ar number 15-0461. | ny underpayment to | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of hy katerpledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a original document. | | | | | | | |
| | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Payrick T. Muffo Registration No. 6 | 075 50,342 | Date: <u>So</u> | eptember 24, 2009 | | | |

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Yonosuke AOKI | (5) | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | | | | | |
| | | (3) | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | • | | | | |
| | | to eac | In consideration of the sum of o h of the undersigned, each under | e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | MAVETA CODDOD ATTOM | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | | MAKITA CORPORATION | | | | | |
| | voorBree | (herein the ent invent contin | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | IMPACT TOOL | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | for wh | (Attorney Docket No. 142684) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | on eve | n date herewith or | | | | | |
| (12) | Signing of | (12) | on | | | | | |
| | Application | | | 10//// | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | 12/461,815 | | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | August 25, 2009 | | | | | |
| claims or reexami Patents full righ and agre identific | 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interected that this assignment is biasing the same of the United States resulting the convey the entire interected that this assignment is biasing the same of the United States resulting the same of the United States and States are same of the United States and States are same of the United States and States are same of the United States are same | es to execu- onal Converse to perfor- ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein a- inding on lovy grants til | ng evidence and going forward we te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigned. The Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not except and his heirs, successors, as the firm of QLIFF & BERRIDGE, lole in order to comply with the next all papers. | perform any act which all Property or similar all y be necessary to obtain a U.S. Patent and Tradinee, as Assignee of the outed, and will not excessigns and legal represented the power to insert | greements. n, maintain or confirmement Office to issue to entire interest, and coute, any agreements intatives. on this assignment a | m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, | | |
| | In witness whereof, execu | ted by the | e undersigned on the date(s) of | posite the undersigne | d name(s). | | | |
| Date | Sep. 10. 200 | - | • | Honosuhe | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | • | 0 | | | | |
| Date | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4 | | | | |
| Date | | | - | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date - | | | | | | | | |
| | then it should be signed before | ore at least | signed before: (a) a Notary Pub. two witnesses who also sign he | lic if within the U.S.A. | | | | |
| Date _ | : Sep. 10, 20 | ,09 | Witness | Atourai | | | | |
| Date _ | Sep. 10, 20 | 109 | Witness | Akihiro | Ito | <u></u> | | |
| | F. 1 | / | Ş <u> </u> | v | 7 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 09/24/2009